South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:32:08 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3620 (Rat #0256, Act #0116 of 1993) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop
A Bill to amend Section 17-7-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of coroners or solicitors to
order autopsies upon death of incarcerated persons, so as to revise the conditions under which these autopsies must be

ordered.
03/03/93
03/03/93
04/28/93

05/06/93
05/12/93
05/12/93
05/13/93
05/17/93
05/17/93
06/01/93
06/01/93
06/01/93
06/02/93
06/02/93
06/03/93
06/10/93
06/11/93
06/11/93
07/14/93
07/14/93

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-9

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 11, 1993 HJ-69

Amended HJ-59

Read second time HJ-60

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary

Read second time SJ-39

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39
Amended SJ-130

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-130
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 256

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/93

Act No. 116

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



