

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### H\*3620 (Rat #0256, Act #0116 of 1993) General Bill, By D.C. Waldrop

A Bill to amend Section 17-7-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of coroners or solicitors to order autopsies upon death of incarcerated persons, so as to revise the conditions under which these autopsies must be ordered.

03/03/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/03/93	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-15
04/28/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-9
05/06/93	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 11, 1993 HJ-69
05/12/93	House	Amended HJ-59
05/12/93	House	Read second time HJ-60
05/13/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/17/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
05/17/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
06/01/93	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary
06/01/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
06/01/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39
06/02/93	Senate	Amended SJ-130
06/02/93	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-130
06/03/93	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4
06/10/93		Ratified R 256
06/11/93		Signed By Governor
06/11/93		Effective date 06/11/93
07/14/93		Act No. 116
07/14/93		Copies available